SWUA has claimed that it is owed money by SUVPS and/or its members for certain 

maintenance costs and real property taxes and/or privilege taxes relating to the 46kV Line 

System.  The parties have reached a compromise regarding these SWUA claims relating to the 

46kV Line System.  In return for the payment of Two Hundred and Five Thousand Dollars 

($205,000.00) by SUVPS to SWUA, SWUA and SUVPS have agreed to provide each other a 

mutual release of any and all claims relating to the 46kV Line System.  SWUA has also agreed 

to quit claim to SUVPS any and all interests of SWUA in and to the 46kV Line System, as well

[...]

All this on the terms and conditions described below in this Agreement.   

In addition, SWUA agrees to sell, and SUVPS agrees to purchase, the Taylor Switch 

Rack Parcel and associated equipment, more particularly described below, for the price of 

Ninety-five Thousand Dollars ($95,000.00) on the terms and conditions described below in this 

Agreement.   

AGREEMENT TERMS 

In consideration of the mutual covenants described below the parties agree as follows:  

1. Description of 46kV Line System.  The 46kV Line System is that 46kV electrical power

[...]

perform and/or pay costs for OM&R on the 46 kV Line System for normal wear, at SUVPS’ 

reasonable discretion, without charge to SWUA. 

4. Mutual Release of All Claims Relating to the 46kV Line System.  At Closing SUVPS 

will wire to the Escrow Agent the sum of Two Hundred and Five Thousand Dollars 

($205,000.00) in full satisfaction of all claims of SWUA relating to the 46kV Line System.  At 

Closing the parties will provide the properly executed Mutual Release of All Claims Relating to 

the 46kV Line System in the form attached as Exhibit C in counterparts.

[...]

25:030:0094 

Together with all appurtenances and all associated equipment, including the following:  

All fences and gates; 
Switch rack steel structure;  
Four (4) 46kV switches;  
One (1) Lot 46kV Bus, Conductor and Hardware.   

The purchase price is Ninety-five Thousand Dollars ($95,000.00).  At Closing the purchase price 

will be wired by SUVPS to the Escrow Agent.  At Closing SWUA will cause to be issued, at 

SWUA’s sole expense, a standard ALTA Owner’s Title Policy in the form attached as Exhibit E.  

Property taxes on the Taylor Switch parcel will be prorated, with SWUA paying taxes for the